

For Date: 08/26/2024 - Monday

<u>Call Number</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call Reason</u>
24-35415	0418	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
Location/Address: [HOY 176] KMART PLAZA - 2177 NORTHAMPTON ST		
Refer To Arrest: 24-1196-AR		
Arrest: HERNANDEZ, FREYMI		
Address: 118 VILLA AVE YONKERS, NY		
Age: 21		
Charges: RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +\$1200 c266 \$60		
LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 \$30(1)		
MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 \$28(a)		
Refer To Arrest: 24-1197-AR		
Arrest: ROJAS MEJIA, DARY		
Address: 119 HIGHLAND AVE Apt. #1S YONKERS, NY		
Age: 28		
Charges: RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +\$1200 c266 \$60		
LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 \$30(1)		
MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 \$28(a)		
24-35522	1728	SEX OFFENSE
Location/Address: [HOY 3147] VALLEY SPRINGS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH HOSPITAL - 45 LOWER WESTFIELD RD		
Refer To Arrest: 24-1199-AR		
Arrest: MULLEN, JASON		
Address: 92 HUNINGTON ST Apt. #3 BROCKTON, MA		
Age: 44		
Charges: INDECENT A&B ON PERSON 14 OR OVER c265 \$13H		
A&B c265 \$13A(a)		
RAPE c265 \$22(b)		
ASSAULT TO RAPE		
Refer To Incident: 24-5391-OF		

For Date: 08/27/2024 - Tuesday

24-35622	1224	SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST		
Refer To Arrest: 24-1201-AR		
Arrest: VINUEZA-INTRIAGO, BYRON G		
Address: 187 FIRST ST PITTSFIELD, MA		
Age: 37		
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A		
Refer To Arrest: 24-1202-AR		
Arrest: LOOR-VINUEZA, JEXON A		
Address: 25 PINE ST PITTSFIELD, MA		
Age: 26		
Charges: LARCENY UNDER \$1200 c266 \$30(1)		
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION SHIELDING DEVICE c266 \$30B(b)		
24-35660	1713	SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST		
Refer To Arrest: 24-1203-AR		
Arrest: CORDLE, RAYMOND		
Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 36		
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A		
THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 \$2		

For Date: 08/28/2024 - Wednesday

24-35789	1200	SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST		
Refer To Arrest: 24-1204-AR		
Arrest: CHACE, PATRICIA E		
Address: 794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE BOSTON, MA		
Age: 35		
Charges: LARCENY UNDER \$1200 c266 \$30(1)		
FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 \$34A		

WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2402CR001059

24-35790 1234 PROPERTY CHECK
Location/Address: REAR - 101 NEWTON ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1205-AR](#)
Arrest: COLON, ANGEL M JR
Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 57
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120
DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §10

24-35793 1247 UNWANTED GUEST
Location/Address: [HOY 1050] MIRAVISTA HOSPITAL - 1233 MAIN ST Apt. #5N
Refer To Arrest: [24-1206-AR](#)
Arrest: GRIER, CHRISTOPHER
Address: 14 HAWLEY ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 49
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120

24-35809 1422 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA
Refer To Arrest: [24-1207-AR](#)
Arrest: MORRISSETTE, BRITTANY A
Address: 120 SARGEANT ST Apt. #3R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 32
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-35815 1502 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1208-AR](#)
Arrest: SILVA, JOE
Address: 24 PRINCE ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 54
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#0317CR005118

24-35886 2344 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 103 ESSEX ST @ 200 CHESTNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1209-AR](#)
Arrest: MAJEWSKI, MATTHEW MICHAEL
Address: 5 PRIMROSE PATH HATFIELD, MA
Age: 40
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001317

For Date: 08/29/2024 - Thursday

24-35942 1120 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1210-AR](#)
Arrest: RAYMOND, JADE M
Address: PO BOX 72 BONDSVILLE, MA
Age: 33
Charges: LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)
RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200 c266 §60
Refer To Arrest: [24-1211-AR](#)
Arrest: DFAULT, ANTHONY JAMES
Address: 9 MASSACHUSETTS AVE Apt. #1 CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 38
Charges: LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)
RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200 c266 §60

24-35973 1414 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1216-AR](#)
Arrest: SCANLON, KIENAN
Address: 217 HOPE ST GREENFIELD, MA
Age: 27
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2441CR000257
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2441CR000297

24-35974 1419 WARRANT

Location/Address: [HOY 2309] TCB SHOPS - 21 HAMILTON ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1213-AR](#)
Arrest: RYAN, NATHAN JONATHAN
Address: 40 DESLAURIES ST CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 21
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
Refer To Arrest: [24-1214-AR](#)
Arrest: DANIELS, DAN
Address: 28 EMERALD ST CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
Refer To Arrest: [24-1215-AR](#)
Arrest: FIGUEROA CRUZ, JOSEPH
Address: 97 MAPLE ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 21
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

For Date: 08/30/2024 - Friday**24-36143 1356 WARRANT**

Location/Address: 225 MAPLE ST @ 585 DWIGHT ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1218-AR](#)
Arrest: LEBLANC, ANTHONY RICHARD
Address: 44 PEARL ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 39
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2441CR001069

24-36208 1940 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 590 HIGH ST @ 26 HAMPSHIRE ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1219-AR](#)
Arrest: MALDONADO, FRANCISCO IDELFONSO
Address: 29 SEYMOUR AVE SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 67
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH (CRIMINAL SUBSQ.OFF.) c90 §23
STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

For Date: 09/01/2024 - Sunday**24-36391 1301 THREATS**

Location/Address: [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1220-AR](#)
Arrest: SERRANO, KRYSTAL
Address: 342 MAIN ST Apt. #3R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2423CR003228
Refer To Incident: [24-5492-OF](#)

24-36422 1808 ASSIST/PUBLIC

Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1221-AR](#)
Arrest: POREDA, MICHAEL
Address: 42 BROWN AVE HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 09/02/2024 - Monday**24-36463 0035 M/V STOP**

Location/Address: 4 SYCAMORE ST @ 509 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1222-AR](#)
Arrest: WEST, BRAD
Address: 660 S BRIDGE ST Apt. #3L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 28
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000651
LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

24-36528 0449 M/V STOP

Location/Address: [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1223-AR](#)
Arrest: NAZARIO, XAVIER E
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 33
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2423CR003790
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR003803
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR003747
MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR
OUI--DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE

24-36558 1414 ACCIDENT

Location/Address: 410 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1224-AR](#)
Arrest: GONET, CHERRIE A
Address: 1801 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #BSMT HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 49
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
Refer To Accident: [24-984-AC](#)

24-36569 1550 DRUG ACTIVITY

Location/Address: REAR OF - 198 WALNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1225-AR](#)
Arrest: VANDAL, TABITHA M
Address: 483 CENTER ST NORTHAMPTON, MA
Age: 36
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120